B.11.1
V16.1
 (Phone) 1-800-237-1326  6:00AM - 4:30PM CST   (24 Hour Fax) 1-608-781-3667   .com
®® C
►  For PRICING ► See Section B.11 in our Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Style 60 - Architectural Grade / Reconstituted / Composite Veneer
Architectural Grade / Reconstituted / Composite Veneer is a wood veneer produced using a fast growing tropical wood species,
often times Obeche, along with Poplar, as well.  The veneers are dyed and laid up to ‟mimic” the look of a particular specie.

	 Stile/Rail Profile.
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Veneered & Edgebanded - Reconstituted Veneer
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms Please use Veneered & Edgebanded Door and Drawer Front Order Form (E•Z Forms #7).
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section B.11 of the Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Technical Notes: Veneered & Edgebanded - Reconstituted Veneer
Cabinet Door & Drawer Front Options (Chapter B)
1 Frame Only Doors
Not available with mullion lite patterns.
Not available with center stiles or rails.
GRF cut is designed to accept our rubber glass retainer.  See Section B.12 for more information.
Convex / Concave Options (Chapter D)
1 Available Products
The     indicates that this product is available Convex/Concave.  EBT201-R and EBT401-R are the only
Edgeband Treatment options available when using Reconstituted wood veneers.
Frame only doors are not available in Convex/Concave construction.
2 Edgebanding
In the case of Convex/Concave doors and drawer fronts, the edgebanding will be hand applied.
Lineal grain direction on the top and bottom edge of a Convex/Concave door will run in a straight line. The
grain will not follow the radius.
C
Dealer Aid Options (Chapter T)
1 Sample Set Set includes one unfinished 3⅝" x 5¼" [92.1mm x 133.4mm] paper back Reconstituted veneer sample in
each of our available wood species.  See Dealer Aids Section T.1.
Design Options (Chapter G)
1 Continuous Grain Continuous Grain-End Match Pattern is an option for Reconstituted veneer doors (includes frame only doors
with EBT201-R).  See Section G.16.
Notes Continued on Next Page...
B.11.5
V15.3
 (Phone) 1-800-237-1326  6:00AM - 4:30PM CST   (24 Hour Fax) 1-608-781-3667   .com
®® C
Veneered & Edgebanded - Reconstituted VeneerCabinet Door & Drawer Front Options
►  For PRICING ► See Section B.11 in our Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
B
Sizes / Dimensions
1 Thickness Only available in ¾" thickness (includes frame only doors).
2 Maximum Size
• Vertical Grain = 48"W x 96"H [1219.2mm x 2438.4mm].
• Horizontal Grain = 96"W x 48"H [2438.4mm x 1219.2mm].
Profile Options (Chapter E)
1 EBT101-R Raw Edge, Reconstituted wood veneer on face and back.  Only available with a D7 Outside Edge.
2 EBT201-R
Slab: Reconstituted wood veneer edgebanding, machine applied to a panel with veneer on the face and back.
Frame Only: Reconstituted wood veneer edgebanding, machine applied to a solid wood frame with veneer
on the face and back.
3 EBT401-R
Slab: Reconstituted wood veneer edgebanding, machine applied to a raw MDF panel.  Face and back
veneer is applied after edgebanding.
Frame Only: Reconstituted wood veneer edgebanding, machine applied to a solid wood frame.  Face and
back veneer is applied after edgebanding.
4 EBT801-R
Pillow Edge Paper Back Veneered Door - Slab: 1" [25.4mm] solid wood edge with mitered corners, is
hand applied (tongue & groove joint) to a raw MDF panel.  D182 outside edge profile is applied, then face